Conservation-cum-Development (CCD) Plan of Govt. of Rajasthan under the Scheme of
Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) - Creation of Capital

Assets (CCA) for the year 2021-22.
Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of
Rs. 1,58,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Only) to the State Government of
Rajasthan towards Creation of Capital Assets (CCA) under the Scheme of "Development of
particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups" for the year 2021-22 to carry out the following activities

approved/finalized by PAC in its meeting held on 16.08.2021:

[...]

the account of the Government of Rajasthan in accordance with procedure laid down in the Ministry

of Finance,s oM No.2(45)/76-Spl cell dated 30.8.1976 as modified by oM of even number dated

16.9.1976 under intimation to this Ministry'

9 The expenditure to the tune of Rs. 1,58,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh

Onty) is debitable to -

Grants -in-aid to State Governments

Grants for Centrally Sponsored Schemes

Tribal Area Sub-PIan

Umbrella Programme for Development of Scheduled Tribes;

Van Bandhu KalYan Yojana

DevelopmentofParticularlyVulnerableTribalGroups(PVTGs)